

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 855

By Representatives Dunlap, Matheny, Pitts

A RESOLUTION to recognize Joye Fuston on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their years of industry; and

WHEREAS, Joye Fuston is one such estimable person, who has served with distinction as the administrative assistant to the director of schools and the board of education of Warren County for more than twenty years; and

WHEREAS, originally hired in 1989, Ms. Fuston has worked through the tenures of three different directors of schools and numerous members of the Warren County Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, an active and important part of her community, Joye Fuston is a faithful member of the Church of Christ; and

WHEREAS, a devoted daughter, mother, and grandmother, Joye Fuston enjoys the love and support of her parents, Glenn and Ola Mae Byars; her three children, Stephanie Fuston, Michele Fuston, and Stephen Fuston; and her six grandchildren, Glenna Fuston, Paige Fuston, Nick Fuston, Warner Cole, Stephen Fuston, and Athena Fuston; and

WHEREAS, in her retirement, Joye Fuston will undoubtedly pursue her many hobbies, which include shopping, and spend more time with her family; and

WHEREAS, Joye Fuston exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Joye Fuston has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of her colleagues and the citizens of Warren County; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we extend to Joye Fuston our heartfelt wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement and every continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 855

ADOPTED: April 14, 2016

BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

mau RON RAMSEY

APPROVED this ______ day of _ ___ 2016

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR